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RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1426
TO BE ANSWERED ON 14" MARCH, 2017

DILAPIDATED CONDITIONS OF CONNECTING CORRIDOR AT
DR.RML HOSPITAL, NEW DELHI

1426. SHRI VISHAMBHAR PRASAD NISHAD:
SHRIMATI CHHAYA VERMA:
CH. SUKHRAM SINGH YADAV:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is afact that corridors connecting new emergency building of Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital, New Delhi to its old building, burn unit and other buildings have been in a dilapidated condition since long due to which alot of problems occur while transferring patients through stretcher and wheel chair and many atime patients fall down from stretcher; and

(b) whether laxity is being committed to renovate these corridors since long and if so, the details thereof ?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(@ & (b): The corridors of the Hospital are being renovated. However, alternative passage routes are available.

